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As per the guidelines of Section 4 of AICTE (Gender Sensitization, 
Prevention, and Prohibition of Sexual Harassment of Women Emnployees and 
Students) Regulations, 2016 Vide No. F.AICTE/WH/2016/01 dated 10h June 
2016, the Internal Women Complaint Committee is hereby constituted with 
the following members for the session 2025-2026. 
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Ref. no. - PJCMT/2825/03/25 
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PPJ College of Management & Technology 
ISO-9001:2015 Certified 

Name 
Dr. Ipsita Patra � Professor 

Ms, Priti Dhal - Women Activist 

and Secretary, Bichar Bharati Trust 
Ms. Sasmita Satapathy - Assistant 

Professor 

Mr. Tapas Ranjan Debata 
Assistant Professor 

Ms. Snigdha Mohapatra - Assistant 
Professor 

Mr. Sitaram Padhy - Assistant 
Professor 

Mr. Nirmal Chandra Mallick � AO 

ORDER 

Mr. Bipin Kumar Jena - AAO 

Ms. Pratibha Behera MCA 2nd Yr 
Student 

A +91 94373 86499 

Ms. Subhasmita Bisoi - MBA 2nd Yr 
Student 

Designation 
Chairperson 

External Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Copy to Chairman/AO/Persons Concerned/Guard File 

Date -01.07.2025 

Contact No. 
7978251044 

9937734461 

8249603290 

9777510583 

7008906900 

8328865620 

9937417633 

9437386499 

7205396424 

7749021868 

olo72026 

Director 
Director 

PJ College of Management & Technology 

director.pjcmt@gmail.com 

9SWASTIK NAGAR, P.O.: Bankual, Kesora, Near SBI Colony,Adjacent to NH-203, Bhubaneswar-751002 
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