Ref. no. - PJCMT/2825/03/25

Date -01.07.2025

## **ORDER**

As per the guidelines of Section 4 of AICTE (Gender Sensitization, Prevention, and Prohibition of Sexual Harassment of Women Employees and Students) Regulations, 2016 Vide No. F.AICTE/WH/2016/01 dated 10<sup>th</sup> June 2016, the Internal Women Complaint Committee is hereby constituted with the following members for the session 2025-2026.

Sl.No	Name	Designation	Contact No.
1	Dr. Ipsita Patra – Professor	Chairperson	7978251044
2	Ms. Priti Dhal – Women Activist and Secretary, Bichar Bharati Trust	External Member	9937734461
3	Ms. Sasmita Satapathy - Assistant Professor	Member	8249603290
4	Mr. Tapas Ranjan Debata – Assistant Professor	Member	9777510583
5	Ms. Snigdha Mohapatra – Assistant Professor	Member	7008906900
6	Mr. Sitaram Padhy – Assistant Professor	Member	8328865620
7	Mr. Nirmal Chandra Mallick – AO	Member	9937417633
8	Mr. Bipin Kumar Jena – AAO	Member	9437386499
9	Ms. Pratibha Behera – MCA 2 <sup>nd</sup> Yr Student	Member	7205396424
10	Ms. Subhasmita Bisoi – MBA 2 <sup>nd</sup> Yr Student	Member	7749021868

Copy to Chairman/AO/Persons Concerned/Guard File

Director Director PJ College of Management & Technology



+91 94373 86499



director.pjcmt@gmail.com